
Page 1 to 18

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032318-2022 

Contract

Tech Innovation Framework

NHS Digital

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-032318

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030faa  

Published 15 November 2022, 10:39am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Digital

7 & 8 Wellington Place

Leeds

LS1 4AP

Email

dcsc.commercial@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE42 - Leeds

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032318-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032318-2022
mailto:dcsc.commercial@nhs.net


Page 2 to 18

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.digital.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.digital.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.digital.nhs.uk/
https://www.digital.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 18

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tech Innovation Framework

Reference number

C57170

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Health & Social Care Information Centre (Known as NHS Digital), on behalf of the
Department of Health & Social Care, for the provision of foundation Electronic Patient
Record (EPR) solutions and associated capabilities for primary care IT, within a new
framework Tech Innovation Framework, & utilising a refreshed set of technology standards &
solution capability requirements. These solutions will be reflective of healthcare
professionals’ needs, as shared with NHS Digital through detailed research & user
engagement. The Tech Innovation Framework Lot 1 Framework Agreement will be the
contractual vehicle through which Call Off Ordering Parties will purchase Catalogue
Solutions from suppliers.
The Tech Innovation Lot 2 Framework Agreement will be the contractual vehicle through
which the Contracting Authority or The Health and Social Care Information Centre
commission Opportunity Items listed on the Digital Care Services Catalogue Capabilities and
Standards Roadmap.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £9,500,000 taken into consideration



Page 4 to 18

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Tech Innovation Framework Lot 1 Framework Agreement will be the contractual vehicle
through which Call Off Ordering Parties will purchase Catalogue Solutions from suppliers.
The Tech Innovation Lot 2 Framework Agreement will be the contractual vehicle through
which the Contracting Authority or The Health and Social Care Information Centre
commission Opportunity Items listed on the Digital Care Services Catalogue Capabilities and
Standards Roadmap.

https://digital.nhs.uk/services/digital-care-services-catalogue/tech-innovation-framework

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://digital.nhs.uk/services/digital-care-services-catalogue/tech-innovation-framework


Page 5 to 18

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-015566

/Notice/015566-2022


Page 6 to 18

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Emis Group Plc

Fulford Grange Micklefield Lane Rawdon,

Leeds

LS19 6BA

Email

salesoffice.secondarycare@emishealth.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

mailto:salesoffice.secondarycare@emishealth.com


Page 7 to 18

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02117205

Internet address

http://emis-online.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £9,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11 

http://emis-online.com


Page 8 to 18

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Medicus Health Limited

71-75 Shelton Street

London

WC2H 9JQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

12302265

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £9,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1



Page 9 to 18

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MedicalDirector

2nd Floor, Blue Fin Building 110 Southwark Street

London

SE1 0TA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number



Page 10 to 18

11498931

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £9,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Eva Health Technologies

PUBLIC Hall, 1 Horseguards Ave



Page 11 to 18

London

SW1A 2HU

Telephone

+44 7747343647

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI32 - Westminster

National registration number

02162053

Internet address

www.evahealth.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £9,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

http://www.evahealth.co.uk


Page 12 to 18

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ouris Health

Biz Space, Cheadle Place, Stockport Road

Cheadle

SK8 2JX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number



Page 13 to 18

10612572

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £9,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SONAR CMS

Saxon House, 27 Duke Street



Page 14 to 18

Chelmsford

CM1 1HT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

13034007

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £9,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 



Page 15 to 18

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

House of The Flame lily

144 Penn Road

Wolverhampton

WV3 0EE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07073551

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £9,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1



Page 16 to 18

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

OX.DH

The Cow Shed, 19 Wharf Road

Wallingford, Oxfordshire

OX10 7EW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number



Page 17 to 18

12631204

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £9,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The Tech Innovation Framework Lot 1 Framework Agreement and related Call Off
Agreements will be the contractual vehicle through which Call Off Ordering Parties will
purchase Catalogue Solutions from suppliers. The Tech Innovation Lot 2 Framework
Agreement and related Call Off Agreements will be the contractual vehicle through which
the Contracting Authority

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court and Court of Appeal of England and Wales

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

InternationalRelationsJudicialOffice@judiciary.uk

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:InternationalRelationsJudicialOffice@judiciary.uk


Page 18 to 18

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

NHS Digital

7 & 8 Wellington Place

Leeds

LS1 4AP

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.digital.nhs.uk/

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

NHS Digital

7 & 8 Wellington Place

Leeds

LS1 4AP

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.digital.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/
https://www.digital.nhs.uk/
https://www.digital.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-14T22:42:19+0100
	TCPDF




